Arvind Limited

LALBHAI GROUP

Naroda Road, Ahmedabad 380 025, India T+91 79 30138000 Wwww.arvind.com

CIN-L17119GJ1931PLC000093



August 3, 2018

BSE Limited
Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Security Code: 500 101 Security ID: ARVIND National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G. Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: ARVIND

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Schedule of post results conference call with Analysts / Investors

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Company will hold post results conference call with Analysts / Investors on 06th August, 2018 at 4.00 p.m. to discuss the financial performance of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2018 as per the schedule enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

R. V. Bhimani Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

Invite for Analysts/Investors Conference Call

Ahmedabad, August 3, 2018:

Arvind Limited ("Arvind") is announcing its financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 on August 6, 2018 (Monday). On the same day at 4.00 PM, Arvind will be hosting a conference call to present the results.

The presentation materials will be made available on our website www.arvind.com.

Call will be hosted by Mr. Jayesh Shah, Director & Chief Financial Officer of Arvind Limited and Mr. Suresh J, Managing Director of Arvind Lifestyle Brands Ltd. The details of the same are as given below:

Timing : August 6, 2018 (Monday) at 16:00 Hours (IST)

Conference Dial-in No. : Primary No : +91 22 6280 1227/

+91 22 7115 8128

Local Access No : +91 70456 71221

International Toll Free Number:

Hong Kong
 Singapore
 UK
 USA
 800964448
 8001012045
 08081011573
 18667462133

International Toll Number:

Hong Kong : +85230186877
 Singapore : +6531575746
 UK - London : +442034785524
 USA - Los Angeles : +13233868721

For further information, please contact: Kaushal Shah

M: +91 9898367271